Computer Aided Drafting (CAD)
Doc no. CDPMS0021 Document uncontrolled when printed
Version: 6
Computer Aided Drafting
(CAD)
1. Purpose .......................................................................................................... 3
2. Scope .............................................................................................................. 3
3. General Requirements ................................................................................... 3

Clause 4 Update Reference
Clause 5 EDMS added
Clause 6.1 Numbering System EDMS
Reference added
Clause 6.2 New drawings number process
EDMS Reference added
Clause 6.3 New File Naming process
EDMS Reference added
Clause 7.8 (a) Title update
Clause 7.8 (b) Added examples for Title 1
and Title 2
5 2/07/2015 Ken Wiggins Clause 4 Template names Altered
Clause 6.7(g) Signature box altered to
allow supersede box
Clause 13 Template names altered
Appendix 3 Sample sheet altered to
include superseded box
4 13/11/2014 Peter Gillman General Document Revision
3 No Data No Data [Enter description]
2 No Data No Data [Enter description]
1 No Data No Data New document
Computer Aided Drafting (CAD)
Doc no. CDPMS0021 Document uncontrolled when printed
Version: 6
Appendix 1 Layering Convention for CAD Drawings
(excluding electrical)
Layer No. Pen
Thickness
Entity Colour Usage
DEFPOINTS N/A WHITE VIEWPORT FRAMES
10 0.7 BLUE SOLID LINES, ARCS, ETC.
11 0.7 BLUE DASHED LINES, ARCS, ETC.
12 0.7 BLUE CENTRE LINES, ARCS, ETC.
13 0.7 BLUE OTHER LINES, ARCS, ETC.
14 0.7 BLUE DIMENSIONS
15 0.7 BLUE BLOCK INSERTIONS
16 0.7 BLUE INSTRUMENT LINES
17 0.7 BLUE TEXT
18-27 0.7 BLUE ANY OTHER 0.7mm LINE WORK
30 0.5 RED SOLID LINES, ARCS, ETC.
31 0.5 RED DASHED LINES, ARCS, ETC.
32 0.5 RED CENTRE LINES, ARCS, ETC.
33 0.5 RED OTHER LINES, ARCS, ETC.
34 0.5 RED DIMENSIONS
35 0.5 RED BLOCK INSERTIONS
36 0.5 RED INSTRUMENT LINES
37 0.5 RED TEXT
38 - 49 0.5 RED ANY OTHER 0.5mm LINE WORK
50 0.35 YELLOW SOLID LINES, ARCS, ETC.
51 0.35 YELLOW DASHED LINES, ARCS, ETC.
52 0.35 YELLOW CENTRE LINES, ARCS, ETC.
53 0.35 YELLOW OTHER LINES, ARCS, ETC
54 0.35 YELLOW DIMENSIONS
55 0.35 YELLOW BLOCK INSERTIONS
56 0.35 YELLOW INSTRUMENT LINES
57 0.35 YELLOW TEXT
58 - 69 0.35 YELLOW ANY OTHER 0.35mm LINE WORK
70 0.25 WHITE SOLID LINES, ARCS, ETC
71 0.25 WHITE DASHED LINES, ARCS, ETC
72 0.25 WHITE CENTRE LINES, ARCS, ETC
73 0.25 WHITE OTHER LINES, ARCS, ETC
74 0.25 WHITE DIMENSIONS
75 0.25 WHITE BLOCK INSERTIONS
76 0.25 WHITE INSTRUMENT LINES
77 0.25 WHITE TEXT
78 - 89 0.25 WHITE ANY OTHER 0.25mm LINE WORK
Computer Aided Drafting (CAD)
Doc no. CDPMS0021 Document uncontrolled when printed
Version: 6
Layer No. Pen
Thickness
Entity Colour Usage
90 0.18 GREY COLOUR